DATASPEED
making mobile easier
inc.
®
Intelligent Power
Distribution System
Distribute battery power programmatically
with current feedback

2 GND Ground
3 NC No Connect
c© 2020 Dataspeed Inc. Rev. A-10 page 6
Intelligent Power Distribution System
2.4 Fan Connectors
Table 5: Fan connector pin description.
Pin Symbol Description
1 SW VBAT Switched VBAT
2 GND Ground
* Older revision A-F hardware uses a low side switch (VBAT and switched ground)
2.5 Inverter Remote
The inverter remote is used to control a Samlex Pure Sine Wave Inverter from the list of supported models
below.
Table 6: Supported Samlex part numbers
Model Wattage Voltage DC Voltage AC Connector
PST-600-12 600W 12V 120VAC RJ12
PST-1000-12 1000W 12V 120VAC RJ12
PST-1500-12 1500W 12V 120VAC RJ501
PST-2000-12 2000W 12V 120VAC RJ501
PST-60S-12E 600W 12V 230VAC RJ12
PST-100S-12E 1000W 12V 230VAC RJ12
PST-150S-12E 1500W 12V 230VAC RJ501
PST-200S-12E 2000W 12V 230VAC RJ501
PST-600-24 600W 24V 120VAC RJ12
PST-1000-24 1000W 24V 120VAC RJ12
PST-1500-24 1500W 24V 120VAC RJ501
PST-2000-24 2000W 24V 120VAC RJ501
PST-60S-24E 600W 24V 230VAC RJ12
PST-100S-24E 1000W 24V 230VAC RJ12
PST-150S-24E 1500W 24V 230VAC RJ501
PST-200S-24E 2000W 24V 230VAC RJ501
1 Requires adapter, contact Dataspeed for specifications
2.6 Battery Control
This connector is not presently used.
2.7 USB Connector